



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 6 **Contract ID:** 21991210624 **Counties:** Kootenai
Letting Date: November 02, 2021 2:00PM **District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther
Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD **Project(s):** A021(991)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	L0116 LARIVIERE, INC	\$915,463.33	100.00%
2	S0041 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,029,382.46	112.44%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	107-019A MONUMENT PRESERVATION CA	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
0010	203-015A REM OF BITUMINOUS SURF SY	2.00000	8,106.00	5.00000	20,265.00		
0015	203-060A REM OF CONC SIDEWALK SY	31.00000	1,057.10	20.00000	682.00		
0020	203-070A REM OF CURB & GUTTER FT	7.00000	1,449.00	12.00000	2,484.00		
0025	203-125C REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FT	14.00000	1,778.00	40.00000	5,080.00		
0030	203-135A REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	42.00000	378.00	40.00000	360.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0035 205-005A	1,850.000 EXCAVATION CY	15.00000	27,750.00	11.00000	20,350.00		
0040 205-040A	100.000 GRANULAR BORROW CY	30.00000	3,000.00	33.00000	3,300.00		
0045 205-060A	205.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	30.00000	6,150.00	30.00000	6,150.00		
0050 205-071A	250.000 EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY	47.00000	11,750.00	50.00000	12,500.00		
0055 212-011A	652.000 FIBER WATTLE FT	5.00000	3,260.00	5.00000	3,260.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID				(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0060	212-060A STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE	4.000 EACH	3,239.00000 12,956.00	4,000.00000 16,000.00					
0065	212-085A STONE FILTER DAM TY	30.000 CY	156.00000 4,680.00	125.00000 3,750.00					
0070	212-095A INLET PROTECTION	10.000 EACH	202.00000 2,020.00	125.00000 1,250.00					
0075	212-105A WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	1,500.000 CA	1.00000 1,500.00	1.00000 1,500.00					
0080	213-010A TOPSOIL	3,440.000 SY	3.50000 12,040.00	2.00000 6,880.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085 301-005A	3,860.000 TON	19.00000	73,340.00	18.50000	71,410.00		
	GRANULAR SUBBASE						
0090 303-022A	1,935.000 TON	19.00000	36,765.00	30.00000	58,050.00		
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE						
0095 401-020A	415.000 GAL	4.50000	1,867.50	4.30000	1,784.50		
	CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT						
0100 405-240A	26.700 SY	70.00000	1,869.00	70.00000	1,869.00		
	MISC PAV						
0105 405-435A	905.000 TON	109.00000	98,645.00	108.00000	97,740.00		
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	575-005A TEXTURED CONCRETE SURFACE SY	86.00000	69,101.00	157.00000	126,149.50		
0115	605-025A 12" STORM SEWER PIPE FT	44.00000	38,236.00	58.00000	50,402.00		
0120	605-455A MANHOLE TY A EACH	2,916.00000	8,748.00	2,600.00000	7,800.00		
0125	605-605A INLET TY 1 EACH	4,117.00000	32,936.00	3,700.00000	29,600.00		
0130	605-630A INLET TY 8 EACH	3,420.00000	6,840.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0135	614-015A SIDEWALK SY	75.00000	18,772.50	80.00000	20,024.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140	614-020A DRIVEWAY	26.300 SY	87.00000 2,288.10	110.00000 2,893.00	2,893.00		
0145	614-025A CURB RAMP	95.400 SY	211.00000 20,129.40	335.00000 31,959.00	31,959.00		
0150	615-256A CURB TYPE 1	1,396.000 FT	20.00000 27,920.00	50.00000 69,800.00	69,800.00		
0155	615-257A CURB TYPE 2	200.000 FT	28.00000 5,600.00	49.00000 9,800.00	9,800.00		
0160	615-258A CURB TYPE 3	1,467.000 FT	22.00000 32,274.00	40.00000 58,680.00	58,680.00		
0165	615-259A CURB TYPE 4	284.000 FT	44.00000 12,496.00	77.00000 21,868.00	21,868.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID				(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0170	616-010A	294.000	21.00000	6,174.00	20.00000	5,880.00			
	SIGNS TY B	SF							
0175	616-050A	1,396.100	3.50000	4,886.35	3.60000	5,025.96			
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB							
0180	616-070A	34.000	448.00000	15,232.00	440.00000	14,960.00			
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH							
0185	619-010A	(1.000)	60,501.00000	60,501.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00			
	ILLUMINATION TY 2	L S							
0190	621-005A	0.720	3,729.00000	2,684.88	4,600.00000	3,312.00			
	SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE							
0195	621-010A	0.720	1,149.00000	827.28	2,500.00000	1,800.00			
	SEEDING	ACRE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0200	621-015A MULCHING	0.720 ACRE	7,556.00000	5,440.32	1,250.00000	900.00	
0205	621-025A MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER)	0.720 ACRE	275.00000	198.00	1,250.00000	900.00	
0210	624-005A LOOSE RIPRAP	20.500 CY	61.00000	1,250.50	120.00000	2,460.00	
0215	626-010A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	485.000 SF	16.00000	7,760.00	8.00000	3,880.00	
0220	626-035A BARRICADE TY 2	2.000 EACH	23.00000	46.00	20.00000	40.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0225	626-040A BARRICADE TY 3	10.000	58.00000	580.00	55.00000	550.00	
0230	626-100B MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
0235	626-105A TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	240.000	55.00000	13,200.00	52.00000	12,480.00	
0240	630-020A PAV MKG - WATERBORNE	300.000	7.00000	2,100.00	7.00000	2,100.00	
0245	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	2,050.000	0.90000	1,845.00	1.00000	2,050.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0250	640-010A RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	40.900	26.00000	1,063.40	5.00000	204.50	
0255	675-005A SURVEY	(1.000)	48,866.00000	48,866.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	
0260	675-010A DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	
0265	675-015A DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	
0270	677-005A RECORD DRAWINGS	(1.000)	1,745.00000	1,745.00	500.00000	500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Line No / Item ID		(1) LARIVIERE, INC		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	INT PRAIRIE AVENUE & IDAHO ROAD		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0275	S904-05A (1.000)	13,182.00000	13,182.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
	SP CENTRAL ISLAND LANDSCAPING LS						
0280	S904-05B (1.000)	5,371.00000	5,371.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00		
	SP RETENTION POND LS						
0285	Z629-05A (1.000)	125,809.00000	125,809.00	86,000.00000	86,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION LS						
Section Totals:			\$915,463.33		\$1,029,382.46		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$915,463.33		\$1,029,382.46		
Contract Item Totals			\$915,463.33		\$1,029,382.46		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21991210624

Counties: Kootenai

Letting Date: November 02, 2021

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A021(991)

Contract Time: 65 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SMA-7045, INT PRAIRIE AVE & IDAHO RD, POST FALLS HD

Contract Grand Totals	\$915,463.33	\$1,029,382.46
------------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum